Total Pages Page
132
Product Standards
Checked by Prepared by
Established Revised
Established by Applied by
Semiconductor Company
Panasonic Corporation

Test Circuit Diagram (continued)
Test Circuit 3
50 Ω 50 Ω50 Ω
CNT1
(Bandsel1) L5L4 L6
C7
Note) External components : See page 29
Total Pages Page
2932
AN26218A
Product Standards
Established Revised
Semiconductor Company, Panasonic Corporation
2011-07-20
Components Size Value Part Number Vendor
L2 0603 1.2 nH LQP03T1N2B04 Murata
L5 0603 2.6 nH LQP03T2N6B04 Murata
L7 0603 10 nH LQP03T10NH04 Murata
C7 0603 1.0 pF GJM0334C1E1R0BB01 Murata
C5 0603 68 pF GRM0332C1E680JD01 Murata
C6 0603 8.0 pF GJM0334C1E8R0BB01 Murata
L6 0603 12 nH LQP03T12NH04 Murata
C2 0603 6.0 pF GJM0332C1E6R0BB01 Murata
C4 0603 5.0 pF GJM0332C1E5R0BB01 Murata
C3 0603 68 pF GRM0332C1E680JD01 Murata
L1 0603 1.3 nH LQP03T1N3B04 Murata
L3 0603 3.6 nH LQP03T3N6B04 Murata
L4 0603 4.7 nH LQP03T4N7H04 Murata
C1 0603 68 pF GRM0332C1E680JD01 Murata
Test Circuit Diagram (continued)
External Components
Total Pages Page